Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory M. Acland	02/26/2007
Gustavo D. Aguirre	02/27/2007
Orly Goldstein	02/26/2007
Barbara Zangerl	02/26/2007
Susan Pearce-Kelling	02/27/2007
Jeanette S. Felix	02/27/2007
Duska J. Sidjanin	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornell Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105
City:	Ithaca
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11638072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 848-1224

afalkenb@hodgsonruss.com Email:

Alicia Falkenbach Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000 Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203-2391 Address Line 4:

018617.00125 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

500235403 **REEL: 018979 FRAME: 0214**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Falkenbach
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment11638072#page1.tif source=Assignment11638072#page2.tif source=Assignment11638072#page3.tif source=Assignment11638072#page4.tif source=Assignment11638072#page5.tif source=Assignment11638072#page6.tif source=Assignment11638072#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gregory M. Acland, residing at 110 Marlbrooke Way, Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 19348; Gustavo D. Aguirre, residing at 6149 Overbrook Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19151; Orly Goldstein, residing at 11 Rosina Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850; Barbara Zangerl, residing at 167 Snyder Hill Road, #B, Ithaca, New York 14850; Susan Pearce-Kelling, residing at 732 Old 76 Road, Berkshire, New York 13736; Duska J. Sidjanin, residing at 3320 Meadow Croft Court, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045; and Jeanette S. Felix, residing at 413 Smith Road, Horseheads, New York 14845, the undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cornell Research Foundation, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105, Ithaca, New York 14850, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following applications:

Country	Patent Application	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
	No.		
US	11/638,072	December 13, 2006	Method For Identifying Progressive
			Rod-Cone Degeneration In Dogs
PCT	PCT/US06/47661	December 13, 2006	Method For Identifying Progressive
			Rod-Cone Degeneration In Dogs
US	60/750,433	December 14, 2005	Linkage Disequilibrium Mapping In
			Domestic Dog Breeds Identifies
			Ancestral Disease Chromosome
			Transmitting Progressive Rod-Cone
			Degeneration (prcd)

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuationin-part applications thereof and all other applications claiming priority to said applications which have been or shall be filed in any country on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in any country on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name, and that when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Title: Method For Identifying Progressive Rod-Cone Degeneration In Dogs

Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Gregory M. Acland

Gustavo D. Aguirre

Orly Goldstein

Barbara Zangerl

Susan Pearce-Kelling

Duska J. Sidjanin

Jeanette S. Felix

Title: Method For Identifying Progressive Rod-Cone Degeneration In Dogs

Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Gregory M. Acland
Gustavo D'Aguirre 2/27/0
Gustavo D Aguirre
Orly Goldstein
Barbara Zangerl
Susan Pearce-Kelling
D. L. I. G. P.
Duska J. Sidjanin
Jeanette S. Felix
JUANULU D. L'UIX

Title: Method For Identifying Progressive Rod-Cone Degeneration In Dogs

Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Gregory M. Acland	
Gustavo D. Aguirre	
Oh Colche	02-26-07
Barbara Zangerl	
	·
Susan Pearce-Kelling	
Duska J. Sidjanin	***************************************

Jeanette S. Felix

BFLODOCS 1796253 v1

Assignment from Acland, et al. to Cornell
Title: Method For Identifying Progressive Rod-Cone Degeneration In Dogs
Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Gregory M. Acland	
Gustavo D. Aguirre	
Orly Goldstein	
	02/26/0
Barbara Zangerl	f
Susan Pearce-Kelling	
Duska J. Sidjanin	
Jeanette S. Felix	

Title: Method For Identifying Progressive Rod-Cone Degeneration In Dogs

Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Gustavo D. Aguirre

Orly Goldstein

Barbara Zangerl

Susan Pearce-Kelling

Duska J. Sidjanin

Jeanette S. Felix

Title: Method For Identifying Progressive Rod-Cone Degeneration In Dogs

Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Gregory M. Acland

Gustavo D. Aguirre

Orly Goldstein

Barbara Zangerl

Susan Pearce-Kelling

Jeanette S. Felix

BFLODOCS 1796253 v1

RECORDED: 03/08/2007